Controlli S.p.A.
16010 Sant’Olcese (GE)
Tel. 010 73 06 1
Fax. 010 73 06 870/871
1st Issue rev. e 06/2016 DBL321e Page 1
2FSA.BPN25 two-way Balanced Valves
Kvs is the flow rate expressed in m3/h of water at a temperature

We disclaim all responsibility in case of valve failure due to external
fortuitous events (fire, earthquakes etc.).
Leave sufficient room over the actuator, at least 20cm., to allow the
actuator disassembling from the valve body for eventual mainte-
nance.
If a MVH is present, mount the valves with the actuator in vertical
position with fluid temperature up to 120°C. For higher temperatures,
the valves must be mounted horizontally, otherwise the use of the
MVHT accessory is required. In all cases, keep in mind that the MVH
actuator main shaft must always be horizontal.
NOTE:   Following the hydraulic installation it is necessary to check the
tight of the stem packing placed on the bonnet, both in cas-
es of low and high temperatures. The valves require periodic
maintenance.
Model DN PN Kvs Application
2FSA25BR4 25
25
4
Group 1
fluids
2FSA25BR7 25 6,3
2FSA25B 25 10
2FSA32B 32 16
2FSA40B 40 25
2FSA50B 50 40
2FSA65B 65 63
2FSA80B 80 100 Group 2
fluids
The performances stated in this sheet can be modifi ed without any prior notice
1st Issue rev. e 06/2016 DBL321e Page 2
OPERATION